Australian Capital Territory

# Veterinary Surgeons (Board President) Appointment 2017 (No 1)

## **Disallowable instrument DI2017–256**

made under the

Veterinary Surgeons Act 2015, section 108 (Appointment of board president)

## 1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Veterinary Surgeons (Board President) Appointment 2017 (No 1).

#### 2 Commencement

This instrument commences the day after it is notified.

#### 3 Appointment of board president

I appoint Dr Steven Roberts as president of the ACT Veterinary Surgeons Board for a period of 2 years.

Meegan Fitzharris MLA Minister for Transport and City Services 19 October 2017